{a) Insert full
name of
company

(b} Insert full
name(s) and
address{es)

Presenter’s
name, address
and reference (if
any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs in
Administrative Receivership

Following Report to Creditors
Pursuant to Rule 3.8(4) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 3.3

R.3.8(4)

For official use

Company Number

| 03328638

|

(a) Marchpole Holdings Plc

We (b) Martin Ellis and Andrew
Hosking of Grant Thomton UK
LLP 30 Finsbury Square,

London EC2P 2YU

administrative receivers of the company attach a copy of the statement of

affairs of the company.

Signed

Date
Mac  cdlas ¥ AR oot
b -~
For official use

Chloe Barber Insolvency Section Post Room
Grant Thornton UK LLP 30
Finsbury Square, London,
EC2P2YU
Ref CEB/APS/MGE/D008S0H !

I

*ANTVOSUW*
14/05/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

A

il

ﬂJ!!




“Rule 3.4 . Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10" day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers’ Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

1 CHRISToAHER EOE;EN hes e Q!H_L,\PS
of 17 GreelEEd DRWE
o Dol NRLSAAFE

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, A1, B1-B and C1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10™ November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 %W , WéC_Z P2 Y
Date ((.H’L (%N-M‘U\ 2032

/% \b
Signature m
!
Before me 22 ;A A 44;Q lAU'U G EORGK MAC[CAQLMG

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe.
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments in Subsidiaries
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors

Intercompany debtors:

* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd

Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Ltd
Intercompany - Homebody Ltd

Intercompany - "unallocated group relief”
Intercompany - Locatos BY

Intercompany - Marchpole North America Ltd
Intercompany - Pointgold Litd

¥ ¥ * % 2 »

Corporation Tax reclaimable
VAT refund

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
13,398,795 3,125,000
(9,282,529)
163,902 nil
905,000 nil
393,789 nil
361,614 nil
174,688 nil
21,600 nil
3,782 nil
1,616 nil
100,797 nil
388,320 388,320
nil nil
15,913,903 388,320

Signaturem;’b Date /02. /oal
v " [ !




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall 10 floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Ltd

Intercompany - Greenmark Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY srl

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Ltd

* X X X F X ¥

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
to realise
£

388,320

unknown nil

388,320

n/a nil

388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000

(8.657,529)
(8,269,209)

n/a nil

nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833

(8,671,473)

(8,671,473)

(8,269,209)

(16,940,682)




Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

1,435,146

(1,435,146)

(18,375,828)

[2[on

Slgnatl&j mﬂ Date




e

| [ .
b0/ 2/ ara (\<§V\ smeuslg
b A
I M~ .

SI03IpaId
665°€9L°L € 2[NPaYS Je 1S1] payoeE 0} IJy Auedwosiau]
vL8°L06 Z 2[npay2s 18 1S1| Payoene 0} 199y SI01Ipald apel]

000°005°T 800¢C 2IMusgap uspamg 510100 | gV udisa( sepy
1sndny g | 9dreyo Suneo[y pue paxy .z | 000°00ST TF TOP-AS ‘pTIT1 Xod ‘g uspljsdeyauegq
675786 1 3(npayas | [ ANPIYIS e 18I pIYORNE G | 675T8T6 HVS 19 “uopuoT Jreym Areue)) g opd yueg DGSH
938 — STIOLIBA
¥
3 usA13 1011pa1 199p Jo (apomsod yim) JuBWIRD 10
Almooss Joanjen | AInoss e | AqQ pay Amoas Aue JO s[RI | Junoury $S3Ippy I011PaId JO SUIRN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod

SYOLIATID ANVINOD

a1 ur Apadoid 1940 a0 JO UOTIUSIA1 FUTUIIRD S10)IPAIDd pur $291AI3S 10 spood o Ajddns o) Jo asueApe ul pred sjunowe Jurwie]d SIAUIOISND
pup S1UaWA2IZR J1es [RUONIPUOD 10 BUISEs] [a11BYD ‘asey2Ind-211y I1apun SIONPaAId AUE AJIUIPI PUB SI0)PIID [[E SPN[OUL JSNUI NO K 3JON]




Sueg oY) o1 Pt

200z 1sndny 9 pioSiuto Jo sanyiqer] ay; [[e 0) uote]a1 ui d]J sSurpjoH sjodyorey Aq pajresd spsodap ysed J9A0 A1LIND3G
L00T AN 91 YuBg a1 0} 0]d S3UIP[O] ajodydrey Aq pajueld sysodap ysed 1940 ALUNdAg
000 Y2IBN $T JUeg] o1 01 9] SSUIP[OH 2[0dYdIElN Aq palues3 ejonb jo a3pajd ay JoJ JuSWdIBY

900T Y21EN 1¢

Yueq ay} 0) o4 saulp[o} Aodysrely Aq pajueis y§ deleq(ase)
ap SaJIeYD-URS( JO SAIRyS 3y} 01 SuIL[21 SIUSWILLSUI [RISULUL JO JUNodde Jo a8pajd oy 10] WUDWIABY

900T UY2TeIN £ oB3 JO SAN[IGEI] [[B 0} UOTIE[I U SIojuesensd se SIaY10 pue o s3uipjoy afodydrejy Eob uoaﬁhazm‘wwmhmwm
9007 YoIBA £ 01 914 s3uipoy arodysre|y Aq pajued pajuir] uoy 3uoy oefeq[aise) ap SApBYD-UES[ JO SAIBYS EZMMMM_%M“
9007 Y9TeN £ Ueg a1} 01 2]d SSUIP|OH 2j0dydTelN Aq pejueid pajyui] 3uoy] JuoH a|odyorey JO SaIeyS IaA0 IBIRY)
9007 YOI £ 01 2[4 s3uip[oy 9jodysey Aq paurid )] eoLRWY m@oE Jo s1sarut diyszaquiaw jo a8pajd 10§ Ewwwwhmﬁ
SO0T YoIeN 72 3y 01 sIoWEIeNg st PAIWIT apImplIop S[odyorey pue o sBuip[oy sjodyorey woly ssjuerend noH_ExMHM
€007 Arenuef ¢z paytun 1amoduy Jo sanijiqel] [[e o) uole|al ul Jojuerend se o[q suIp[oH ]odyoIely w0y uoEEmzwx Mwmhmﬂ_m
Jueg 3y 0

Z00T AInf 11

oBa JO SINI[IGE]] [[8 0} UoNe[al Ul s1ojueens se sJaylo pue o[d sSuIp[oH 9]odyorejs; woiy ssjuetend pajiwijun

2007 AINf 67 -

JUeg Y} JO JNOAE] Ul D4 sBUIP[OH dfodydiejy Aq pajueid 3muaga(g

UIAIZ AJLINJAS Aje(]

(.ueg ayy,,) od yueg DGSH Aq PIPY AJLNnddg

I031pa1d Aq ploYy A1INJAS AUE JO S[IBI3( — | 2NPIYIS




bL8L06 [e1o]
011°€9¢ X0 ArDd UOPUOT JUSUNUBQUIT BLIOIDIA ()5 “DI[aULIE) dTTONISSEM JOTAVL
8CS TYNOISSTI0Ud STLONO JD0LS
69%°1 L7 SINFWNISIANI LANLSVA
897t 1 O/V LNAITO al'1 (A VAIAIS
¥SL°8TT ALE VFDF ‘uopuo] 191§ MaN [HI] | “asnoH [I'H dT1dHONOL » 4111013d
€89°C1 dH. 1MN ‘UOpUOT 1291§ SSAWdAU] G¢ ‘pIe ) JAlemIed|) a1l7 STLEAdOdd AaNLILY]
£86°8 407 TND ALTHONVNIE 3ONVHOXE
.Uuo.wmﬁ:o:U nhwg IewIoin) ¢ nmb:oU mwoc_mzm om-._o:._oama nwo HED
6 710 [ 1A\ ‘uopuoT] “A[[1peddtd S¢ SANIV.LON VNNId 9d
S dSNOH STINVINOD
9.1 SUTADIA SNOYV
€1el uapamg 310921900 T TOY-AS PT1Z1 X0gd ‘T uspi[saeysueyg gV NDISAA SV'ILY
122 S[[am 28pLqun], ‘Ysnoioqunog ‘peoy BHOPIA 9SnoH Yueq Jinog SUS
8LV 0ZL-011 [n0a§ ‘nH-ouuof ‘Buog-eleeN ¢z “ulp[ing Sueiag DNVHD % NI
LOL SAITTIHd SRIHD
Sily A1VISVd LANIFVD
9961 SAVAMNITIO ONITYALS
08T ANY gIM UOPUOT 19211 Ud3NY €[ “ISNOH UMOI) Q17 SNOLLVTTY YOLSHANI TVEOTO
006°L STy LVH “I0Wuels IH A93001g “oue] usal s1adid ¢ NOLLVANNOA ANO ¥FgWNNN NTIATIHD
€01°¢ d0URI] ‘XapaD UOA'T $8¥69 A ‘[PuUog 2( Y OF SLVIOAYV SHIDOSSY ¥ ANV']
6569 uopuo] “a1enbg 1)s0Wated (] “100[4 PAIYL [O1U0D) NP IONVHOIXA AD0LS NOUNQT
781°S V(9 66NJ X35SNS 1S3, “SuioueT ‘peoy] 130usdg ‘asnoy o0adsy QLT LLININOA
3IEL OX6 ¥14d ‘uopuoT] ‘Aep s[erwpy asnoi udisug / ONILLIIVIN OI'TOA1d0d NOISIA GHL
€€9°9 SH1 SIm ‘uopuo] arenbs 19A0ueH G| dT7 ANIHS ¥371aV
L69°9 106 ASDH UOpUOT “UNOYD J[ISE) G- 0D ® NYIWIVH
SOP°'6 VSN ‘10007 Blqum{o) Jo 1ousy] ‘uolSulysemy MN 19918 YSIg 10/ NAMOYE QIFd NI TAHL
PEE el uapamg ‘eu[og /9 1.1 1 € GE uejedswumepyuy gV [HdT1daV SAVMI00d
0£19C aOL AIDM ‘uopuoT ‘wog[oy yIiH 0g€ d1eD woqoH 100l Y19 YAONLLLOd 1199
L9T°IE uopuo| ‘As[your, ‘peoy ded siuadsy ¢/¢ ‘sIaquuey)) Jueg ATAYVH WVHVYD
197°¢ N[y SIA “UOpuoT 991§ PIOHID ] ‘9SnOH 19218 puog ALT ALVIOI0D 2 TV.LIdVO TIOHS
805°69 10T 814 ‘proJpoop ynos ‘peoy YSIH 6] “@Snoy Hno) plO YL ALT1 0D % 11749 ‘SNdd
£88°9¢1 LHS 1DM ‘UopuoT ‘smoy uoldweyinog ¢ SYOLIDITOS TVISAYD AYIWIN
.m HQOD mo JUNoury mmvuﬁ—u< uo:_uu._o uﬁmb mo ME.NZ

SI0)Ipa1)) Ipel] —  a|npo1Psg




665°€9L°L 0L
€E8BLT'S MTE LIM ‘uopuoT ‘19a:§ s1auwag (07/61 pr] dnoiny s[odydIejn
2E0°918°1 MTE LT “uopuot 1900 s1Wdg 07/6 1 P11 9pIMPlIop d[odydIeA;
GT9°LSE 11s A[e) DOf
6S1°081 MIE LIA ‘GopuoT 1901 siauidg 07/61 p1] uipel |, sjodydrey
1L9°611 MTIE LIA\ “UOpuoT 0208 SIauIag 07/61 p1] reludaIDy
LEYOT MTE LIM “Bopuot| 19ang siawag 0Z/6 [ P17 Jomodury
9 3uoy BuoH ‘uoomoy ‘LS ProY uoue) OOl “9Snof Ao Yl /91 P11 3uoy Fuol DDf
EOQ mo ESOE< mmv:uv< OE.NZ hoﬂ_ﬁEU

$10)1paId AuedwWOd-Id)u] — ¢ I[NPAYPOS




Affidavit of Concurrence - Statement of Affairs

Staternent as to the affairs of MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC on 10 November 2008, the
date of the joint administrative receivers' appointment.

AFFIDAVIT

[THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SWORN OR AFFIRMED BEFORE A SOLICITOR OR
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS WHEN YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE REST OF
THIS FORM.]

1, PETER WAHLBERG

of Qf:Nu:‘/csvx;é wad Sé6
[6%F F [Srormaqsd
Sw iz FEAS.

sweat/affirm that the attached statement of affairs sworn by Christopher Robin Leslie
Phillips on 11 February 2009 is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a full, true and
complete statement of affairs of the above named company as at 10 November 2008, the date
of the appointment of the joint administrative receivers and [ concur therewith [except in
respect of the following matters]:

Sworn/affirmed at:

SIMMONS & SIMMONS,

o RCllyPoli(nt R 5

: ne Ropemaker-Stre Y
Pate LONDON EC2Y 95§

27 iwein 2006(

Signature:

Before me: %

LA GéoRee MACCAQUUUS

A solicitor or commissioner for oaths

4

The solicitor or commissioner is particularly requested, before the swearing/affirming of the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the deponent are stated.
A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




Yo -

-~
“

tule 3.4, . Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10™ day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers” Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be swom or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

I CHRIS-THPHER Rc\e;m hesue Q—\lL.L,\PS
of 17 GReeJEELD DRWE
o Dol NRSAFE

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, Al, B1-B and C1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10™ November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 W ’ (..014“41’\ &Cc2 P 2y
Date ( ('H-‘, (e,b A A Qoaq

/ N~
Signature 6 ié/&v*)’ \
Before me % ;4 A A 4;9 (AUU a CoRGE MACFAQ(_MJG

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur:
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe:
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A —~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to

Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
Investments in Subsidiaries 13,398,795 3,125,000
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC (9,282,529)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Trade Debtors 163,902 nil
Intercompany debtors: ) '
* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd 905,000 nil
* Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Ltd 393,789 nil
* Intercompany - Homebody Ltd 361,614 nil
* Intercompany - "unallocated group relief 174,688 nil
* Intercompany - Locatos BV 21,600 nil
* Intercompany - Marchpole North America Ltd 3,782 nil
* Intercompany - Pointgold Ltd 1,616 nil
Corporation Tax reclaimable 100,797 nil
VAT refund : 388,320 388,320
Uncharged assets
None nil nil
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,913,903 388,320

Signam}m Date 1] (/02 /Gal



Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Ltd

Intercompany - Greenmark Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY srl

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Lid

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Lid

* R O* X K X %

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
to realise
£
388,320
unknown nil
388,320
n/a nil
388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000
(8,657,529)
(8,269,209)
n/a nil
nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833
: (8,671,473)
(8,671,473)
(8,269,209)
(16,940,682)




Issued and called up capital 1,435,146
(1,435,146)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,375,828)

Slgnauyj M‘/“ Date / o O‘




/

[
FO\N W =|d

pd

/\l\./\\§§ amieudig

o~

SI1011p2Io
66S°€9L°L € 2[NPaYoS 1. ISI[ payoeye 0} 19J5Y Kueduroarau]
| vL8LO6 T [NpaYd§ e IS1[ PIydEne 0] 1919y S1011pald Jpel],
000°005°T 800T aImuaqgsp uapamg 31092100 | gV USIS3(J SepV
sndny g | aSreyo Suneo]y pue paXy ., | 000°005°T TP TOP-AS ‘pT1Z1 Xog ‘g usplsBeyaueg
625786 1 9MPaYds | | SNPAYOS 1B ISI] PAYIBNE S | 675 T8T'6 HVS ¢19 “uopuoT Jreys Areue) g o|d yueg DESH
935 — SNOLTBA
¥
¥ uaAI3 J0)IpaId 199p Jo (spooisod ymm) yrewed 10
Aiunoss jo anjep | Ayumoss aje(q | Aq pay Alunass Aue Jo s[iea( | JUnOWy SSAIpPY I0JIPaId JO SUTBN

‘uotssassod s Auedwod
ay ut A11adord 1940 9111 JO UOTIUSIRI UILITE[D SIONPILD pup SVIAIS 10 spoo3 Jo A[ddns 3y Jo 2oueApE Ui pred syunoure Suiwired SI9WO}SNO
pup sjuawaaIfe [es [RUONIPUOD 10 SuIsea] [a1eyd ‘aseyamd-a11Y Jopun SIONPaIO AUR AJIIUSP! PUB SIOJPAID [[B SPN[OUT JSNUI NOL :3JON

SYOLIAFID ANVINOD




ueg 3y O) P

800z 1sn8ny 9 ploSiutog Jo sanI[Iqer] Sy [ 03 Uole[al ut 9]J sSuip[oH sjodyarey £q panre:d s)isodap yseo 1940 LM
L00Z KBN 91 ueg 2y} 0 9]d SSUIp[oH 2[odyarejy £q pajrerd s3isodap ysed 13A0 AJLMOdG
9007 YITRIA +T Yueq o 01 9]d SSUIP|OH 2]0dydIely Aq pajueid ejonb Jo 93pa[d 2yl 10} JUSWDIBY

900Z Yale|N 12

Mg 2y 01 9]d SSuIpjoH d[odydrejy £q pajueid y'S oeleqaise)
3p SO[IBYD)-UBS[ JO SaTRYS oY) 0} SUNE[a) SJUSWNISUI [RIDURUI] JO Junoode Jo 98payd oy} 10§ JUdWAIZY

9007 YoTely £ 9B JO SANI[IQEI| [[e O} UONR[3] Ul SIojUerensd sk SIay10 pue d[d sSuIpjoH a[odysrejy Eow uougmxwwmﬂm%cm
9007 YoTeN £ 01 2[J s8urpjoy arodyarey Aq paiueId pajwi] duoy Suoy deleqaise)) op SajFeYD)-UeS[ JO SaIBYS b>wﬂmwmaww
9007 U2 L Yueg ay3 03 9d ssuipjoy d[odyoTely Aq pajueld pyrwl] SuUoy SUOH 2[OdUDIBA JO SIIEYS 13A0 agrey)
9007 YoTeN L 0] 914 s3uipjoH a[odydIe|N Aq pajueid )] BOLIAUTY BPOJA JO sI1sasaul duysiaquiaw Jo 38patd 10§ EHMMWHMM
SO0T YR 2T a1 01 sJojURIenS Se PANUNT] apIMpHop a[odyorey pue d[d sSup[oH 3[odydIelA woly aduerend vB_EVwMM
£007 Arenuef ¢7 palnwi] Jomodiry Jo SauIqeI] [[e 01 uoneal ut lojuerend se o[J sSUIP|OY sjodydIe]y wolj oowﬁaswxwwmﬁw%am
Jued 341 0

Z00zZ AMf 11

1joB2 JO SONI[IqeI] [[¢ 0 UOKE}I Ul SIojuereng Se SIS0 pue o1d sSuIp[oH s[odydIe[y] WOl 23)Uerens pajltuijun

700 AInf 62

Yuegq ay3 JO mnoaej ul d}d SSuIp[oH a[odydrey AqQ pajuels amjuaqa(

UIAIS AJIINDAS 3Je(]

(Mueg am,,) 91d yueg DASH Aq PRy AjLINg

J0JIpald AQ Py AJIAN0as AUE JO S[IE)3(] — | 2NPIPS




PL]'LOG [ej0],
011°€9¢ X0 APDd ‘UOpuOT] JUSUDUBQUIT BIIOIDIA (S ‘SIjpuLR) CdTTONISSIM JOTAVL
8Ts TYNOISSTA0Ud ST10NO ADOLS
69%°1 ALTSINIWEISTANI LANLSV A
897°p1 /v INAITD aL1 (W) VANS
$SL°87T AL VDd Uopuo 19908 MaN NI | ‘9SnOH [1TH 411 3HONOL % 3111071dd
£€89°¢1 dHL TMN ‘UOPUOT 1331§ SSAUISAU] G ‘PIB A 13JEMIEI]D) dLT SHILYAJ0Yd 3ANLLLY]
€868 20T TND A1TIONVNI IDNVHOXE
‘proJjswipay)) ‘ABpy JEWOI) 7 ‘ONUI)) ssaulsng Ssnoylajemy ‘g9 uny
¥6 710 [1M ‘UOpuOT ‘A[[1peddd ¢ SANYV.LON VNNId Ad
S dSNOH STINVINOD
9L\ SYTIDIA SNOAV
€r1el uapom§ 81092100 ¥ ZOY-AS ‘$T1T1 Xod ‘7 uapl[sseyaueg gV NDISAd SV1LVY
¥44 S{lPA\ 28puqun ], ‘YSnoIoqunog “peoy BLIOWIA ‘9SNOH Yued yInog SJS
8LY 0Z,-011 In03§ ‘nD-ouduof ‘Buo(J-elEN €77 -swpjing Suekag ONVHD % NI
LOL ~ SdITTIHd SRIHD
Sil'y ATVOSVd JANIAVD
996°1 SAVAMNITID ONITIHLS
078°C UNP g1M “UOpuoT] 199ng JUSEAY CF| ISNOH UMOI) ALT SNOLLY I YOLSIANI TVHOTIO
006°L STy LVH ‘lowue)g [[IH Asp{oo1g Sue usaig) siadid ¢ NOILVANNOA ANO JFFWNNAN NTAATIHD
€01°¢ 3duRI] X3p3)) ‘WOAT $8H69 I ‘[Puuog aQ Ay Oy SLVOOAV SHID0SSV 2 ANWV'T
6569 uopuo] ‘arenbg 1dsourdled (1 ‘100[] pIYL JONUOD UP31) AONVHOXA ID0LS NOANOT
z81°6 VA9 66Nd Xa55ng 1S54, “BuIoUR’] ‘peoy I1aouadg “asnol 192dsy alT1ILININOT
81€°L OX6 719 ‘wopuog ‘Aep\ S[RIIUIPY ‘3SNOH uSISUY L ONILIIVIA OI'T0A1LY0d NDISTA dHL
€£9°9 SHI S1M ‘UOpuo] s1enbg 1aa0ueH S| 41T ANIHS 3910V
£L69°9 106 A£DH “UOPUOT HMOY) A[ISL)) G- 0D ® NVIN@MIVH
Sov'6 VSN 10007 BIqUm[0)) JO 10MsI( ‘unduiysey MN 19218 NY3g 102 NAOYE Iy NI TdHL
peEEl uspams “BUIOS L9 [/ B € S¢ UeJeSSWURpYUY av [Hd1IAaV SAVAI00d
0£1°9T adL AIDM ‘UopuoT ‘Wog[oH YSIH O£¢ 218D Wog[oy “I00[] Yi9 YAONILLIOd 1134
L9T1E UOpUOT ‘A3[Youl, Peoy Jred S1uaday §/¢ ‘slaquey)) Jueq AJAYVH WVHVYED
192°5€ Nfy S ‘uopuog 12ang pIoPID 1 *9SnoH 191§ puog al1dLVa0dd0D ® TVLIdVD TIOHS
805°69 107 819 ‘Plojpoopy UInog ‘peoy YsIY [6] “9snoH Uno) Pio YL dLT100 % L1344 ‘SNJdd
£88°9€1 LHS d1DM “BOpuo ‘moy uojdwey§nog [¢ SYOLIDITOS TVILSA YD AUININ
w.. HQUQ mo moury/ SSIPPY uouzuo.uo Jpedi jo UIBN

SI0J1pal)) apei] — C dNpayds




665 €IL°L feloL
£€8°8LT'S MTE L1A “UOpuoT ‘19ang sswdg (7/61 P17 dnoin srodysrey
ZE0°918°1 MTE LIM “Wopuo] 0ang sISWsg 07/6 1 P17 ApIMPIOp djodydIRIN
CT9LSE s A& DOf
651081 MTE LIM “UOpuoT ‘19ang s1dwag 07/61 P11 3utpel ], sjodyarey
1L9°611 MTE LIM ‘Uopuo] 19ang sswag (7/61 P17 eIy
LEYOT MTE LIM "UOpUOT “193N0§ sIduwiag 07/61 pr1 lamodiry
9 3u0}] SUOH ‘Uoo[MOY ‘IS ‘PrOY UOIIR)) (0] 3SNOH AO] U] A/91 Py 8u0) SuoH DOf
193(J JO unoury $$2IppPVY sureyN Iopalrn)

SI0)IPIId AUEdUI0d-II]U] — ¢ Inpyds




Affidavit of Concurrence - Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC on 10 November 2008, the
date of the joint administrative receivers’ appointment.

AFFIDAVIT

[THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SWORN OR AFFIRMED BEFCRE A SOLICITOR OR
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS WHEN YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE REST OF
THIS FORM.]

I, At mMored 100 HAELRS

of B QRowrswe dCLaséE

Corap om ~— 22 ORD
swear/affirm that the attached statement of affairs sworn by Christopher Robin Leslie
Phillips on 11 February 2009 is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a full, true and
complete statement of affairs of the above named company as at 10 November 2008, the date

of the appointment of the joint administrative receivers and I concur therewith [sxeapi-a
) .

Swom/affirmed at: [ 37 /,?dl/@_,,/; Lﬁ-«.a
ooy W3 (LT

Date: S/%‘ W@CZ 2 0eF)

Signature; MQ A

Before me: //VA, ‘

A solicitor or commissi

P.N.A. KING LLB.
HUGH-JONES AND CO.
137 BALLARDS LANE

FINCHLEY N3 1LJ
PRACTISING SOLICITOR

er for oaths

The solicitor or commissioner is particularly requested, before the swearing/affirming of the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the deponent are stated.
A deficlency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




‘Rule 3.4, Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10™ day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers’ Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

1 CHRISTHAHER RO\E;!N hesue Q—nf_uPS
of 17 GreeEELD DRWE
how Dol NZSAFE

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, A1, B1-B and C1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10™ November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 %W . (,a'm.l‘-#-y\ &C 2 P 2y
Date ((.ul F‘%,_W_b\ Qom

/% Q
Signature m—\/\
T
Before me % ;A A % 4;3 (AN G €oRGKL HACQ"\Q(J’VUG

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Soliciter or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur.
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects wili mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A — Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments in Subsidiaries
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors

Intercompany debtors:

* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd

Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Ltd
Intercompany - Homebody Litd
Intercompany - "unallocated group relief"
Intercompany - Locatos BV

Intercompany - Marchpole North America Ltd
Intercompany - Pointgold Ltd

* * #F F ¥ w

Corporation Tax reclaimable
VAT refund

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated 1otal assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
13,398,795 3,125,000
{9,282,529)
163,902 nil
905,000 nil
393,789 nil
361,614 nil
174,688 nil
21,600 nil
3,782 nil
1,616 nil
100,797 nil
388,320 388,320
nil nil
15,913,903 388,320




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Lid

Intercompany - Greenmark Litd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY s1l

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Ltd

* K OF X X F

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
to realise
£
188,320
unknown nil
388,320
n/a nil
388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000
(8,657,529)
(8,269,204}
n/a nil
nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833
(8,671,473)
(8,671,473)
{8,269,209)
(16,9410,682)



Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

1,435,146

(1,435,146)

(18,375,828)

Signature Date




e aeudig

S10}1pal1d

665°C9L°L € 9[Npayag 1e ISI] payoene 0] 19JaY Auedwosiaug

¥L8°106 T 3[MP3aY2Q 1. ISI] paydee 03 19JaYy SIONPaId apel]

000°005°C 8002 AMUuaqap uspamg ‘B10qA9D | gV uBisaq sepy

1sndny g a31eyo Juneoyy pue paxy ..z | 000‘00S‘T T TOv-3S $T1T] Xog ‘7 uspl|sdeysuey
6257876 1 3MPIYDs | | 2ANPaydg 1. IST| pAYIENE 33§ | 6TS°TT'6 HVS #13 “uopuo Jreym Areue) g oid Yueq DESH
298 — SNOLBA
3
¥ usAId 1011paI0 192p Jo (apodsod yim) nrewe|d 1o
Anmoss Joanfep | Aunoss e | Aq pray A1moaas Aue Jo sjieja(q | junoury SSAIPPVY 10)TP3I0 JO aurepN

‘uotssassod s Luedwios
ayr ur Auradoid 1940 91311 Jo uONUST BUIWIR[D SI0NPAId P S201A13s 10 spood Jo Ajddns a1 Jo adueApE Ul pred sjunowe SURUIBD SISWO0ISND

SYOLIAAID ANVINOD

pup §)uW3213e 3[ES [EUONIPUOD IO FUISE3] [91EYD ‘asEYoMmd-311Y IapUn SIONPa1d AUe AJNUSPI PUE SIONPaId [[€ apn[oul JSNW No L 30N




YUEg 41 0F pawi

8007 1sn8ny g plodiuto  Jo sani[Iqel[ ayi [[e 01 uonejal ui 314 sFuipjoH sjodyarely Aq paireid sisodap yseo 1340 L1mdag
£00Z ABIA 91 Yuegq ay) 01 214 s3uipjoH ajodysrey Aq pawreid siisodap yses 1aa0 A1Lndag
9007 UDTe +T jueq 3yl 0 2[4 s3uip[oH ajodydrely AqQ pajueld eionb jo a8pad ayy lof wswaaIFy

900T YR 1T

Yueg a1 01 94 s3utpjoH sjodysrepy Aq pajuerd yg oefeqaise))
3p SAPRYD)-ULI( JO SAIRYS A1 01 Sunelal SJUAUINIISHL [BIOURUL JO Junoode Jo 33pajd sy 10} Jusweaidy

yued a3 0)

9007 UdIeIA £ Yoe3 JO sanljiqet| [[e 01 uoljejal ut siojuerend se s1s10 pue 2|4 sBulp[oy ajodysrel woly sajmerend paytuijup
. queg syl

9007 Y2I1e £ 01 5[4 sBuipjol sjodysrey Aq pawuesd pawr] 3uoy SuoH osefeqaiser) ap sarey)-uea[ Jo SAIBYS 1940 3318y
900T Y21eN L Jueg 311 01 9]d S3UIp[oH [odydIEN Aq paiueld panw] Suoy Suoy 2[odydIEA JO SAIBYS 19A0 9818y )
queq oy

9007 Ya2IeN £ 01 9]d sBuipjoy sfodysmey Aq pajuesd ] esusury epoj Jo sisazaut diysiaquisw jo 23pajd 10§ jusweaidy
jueyg

S00Z Yoo\ 72 Y} 0) sIoJueIeng SE PAIWIT 3ppHOA s[odydIely pue d]d s3uipjoH ajodysIejy wolj s3juerend pajwiup)
yueq a1 03

£007 Arenuef €7 panwi] 1amodiry Jo saniiqer| {[e 03 uone[a1 ut Jojuerend se o[ s3uiploH sjodydiely woly ssyuesend paywijup)
queg] o) 03

200T AInf 11

yoea Jo sani[iqer| [[e 0 UOLE[AI Ul sI0jueIend Se SIaLI0 pue d]d sBuip[oH ajodysrely woly sajuerend pajwqup)

200T AlOf 6T

yueg ay) Jo InoAr) Ul o]J sTUIP|OH o[odydIBy Aq PAIURIS 2IMUagqa(]

U2A13 A1ANd3s AEB(Q

(.Mueq ay,,) oid yueg HGSH £q pay Huindag

I031p31d Aq Py AJLINIas AuE Jo s|rejaq — | I|npaos




$L8'L06 je10],
011°692 X0 AyDd ‘vopuoT JudunfUequiy BLIOWIA (¢ AU dTTONISSIM YOTAV.L
87S TYNOISSA404dd STLONO MDOLS
690°1 QLT SININLSTANI TANISV A
89T b1 /Y LNAITD dLTN) VANS
$6.°822 YLE ¥ ‘uopuoT 191§ mON 3] | “esnoy [[TH dTTIHONOL ® 4L1L10Tdd
£89°C 1 HHZ IMN ‘UOpUOT 123N§ SSSWIAU] Gf ‘PIBL ISjEMIEd|D) QLT S3ILIAJOUd IANLILYT
£86°8 A0Z IND ALTIDONVNIA AONVHIXAT
‘p1ojsway) .ma? Ielitol]) 7 ‘anua)) ssaursng ISNOYIdIeA ‘g0 1MUY
¥6 10 [ 1A\ “UOpUOT] “Af[ipeddiy ¢ SAMAV.LON VNNId 3d
S dSNOH STINVJINOD
9L 1 SUDMIDIA SNOUV
€1€°1 U3pamg 81049100 7t Z0v-dS P11 Xog ¢ Uapl[seyaueg gV NDISAJ SVILV
122 S[I9M 93pliqUN] YBN0IOQYINOG ‘PECY BUOIIIA 9SNOH JUeg N0 SYS
8LP 0ZL-011 [N03G “NH-0UZUO[ ‘FUO-E[PEN ¢ 7 ‘JUIp|Ing uekag ONVHD % WIN
LOL SAITTIHd SRIHD
SILY JIVISVd LANIAVD
996°( SAVANITID ONITIILS
0Z8°C UNY d1M ‘UopuoT 193n§ a3y ¢ | ‘ISNOH UMoI) dLT SNOILVTITY YOLSIANI TVHO1D
006°L S'IF LVH "Siowuels “[|IH A3njo01g ‘sue usain siadig ¢ NOLLVANNOA ANO JAdWNN NTIATIHD
£01°¢ 0URI *X3paD UOAT H169 4 ‘[ouucg o 3y ‘Op SLVDOAV SHID0SSVY % ANV
6569 uopuo] ‘azenbg 19)soldled () “100[4 PINY |, JOIUOD) NP1 AONVHIXT ¥D0LS NOANOT
Z81°S V({9 66NH X3ssng 1534y “Buioue] ‘peoy Jeouad§ ‘@snoy 103dsy LT LLININOA
R1¢°L 0OX6 t13 ‘uopuo] ‘Kep, s[enupy 9snoy usisug 7 DNILAMAVIN 01'7104140d NOISTA dHL
££9°9 SHI SIA ‘uopuoT alenbg 1oAOUBH G 41T IANIHS ¥31av
L6990 106 A£DF 'WOpuoT ‘UnoY IS G- 0D % NVWA4VH
S0v'6 VSN ‘10002 B1qUIN[o)) Jo 1910s1] ‘UOIUIYSEA MN 19908 YIS 10 NAMOYE A1y NATAHL
PEEEI uspamg ‘BU[0S /9 /] D  Sf URIESSWWEpYUY gV [Hd'19aV SAVMI00d
0£1°92 Q0L AIDM ‘Topuo] ‘woqoH y3iH 0§ 1D woq[oH 100[] [19 YIDNILLOG 17134
L9T1€ uopuoT *ASJyduL] “PecY Yled STy GL¢ SIeqUITY)) Jueq AJAYVH WVHVED
192°6¢ NP SIM ‘TopuoT 19ang pioy1D | ‘asnoH 1221§ puog ALT ALVIOIIOD % TVLIIdVD TYOHS
805°69 d07 819 ‘pIojpoom yinog ‘proy YSIH [6] osnoH 1o piO YL AL7 00 %@ LL3Yd ‘SNa3d
L88°9F1 LHS 910M “uopuo] ‘moy uordureyinog ¢ SUOQLIDITOS TVISAYD AMAWAW
¥ 192(J Jo junoury SS2IPPY 1011paId Spen JO dureN

SI0)IP31) IpeI], — { JnpagaIg




665°€9L°L [e10]
£€8°8LT'S MTE LI UOpuOT 199§ SI12WIdg (07/61 P17 dnoin sjodidrepy
7€0°918°1 MIE L1 ‘Uopuo| 19a0g siawag 07/61 P17 SpImplIOpy Sjodyoreiy
$TYLSE 11s A1ei] DDr
651081 MTE LTM ‘UopuoT 19218 slawag 07/6 | py1 Suipel] sjodyorepy
(L9611 MTE LM Uopuo 193§ siauiag 07/6 | P17 Yieuluaalny
LEDOL MTE LI ‘Uopuo 291§ siauleg 07/61 pr1 1amodury
w9 3u0% SOl “UCOIMOY “LS1 PEOY UOIIR)) (0] 9SNOH AOL UL ‘4/91 P Suoy Fuol DOf
143(] Jo junowry SS2IPPY JUEN IOHpaLD)

$I0)Ipaad> AuEdinea-13ju] — ¢ sjnpayog




Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC on 10" November 2008, the
date of the joint administrative receivers’ appointment

AFFDAVIT
[, RONALD EDWARD STIRLING
of 6 Spaniards End, London NW3 7JG

swear that the attached statement of affairs sworn by Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips on 11
February 2009 is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a full, true and complete statement
of affairs of the above named company as at 10 November 2008, the date of the appointment
of the joint administrative receivers and I concur therewith save that I wish it to be noted that
the affairs of Marchpole Holdings Plc were complex, I am not an accountant and I had no day
to day involvement in the financial affairs of the Company. Therefore this affidavit of
concurrence is based on my belief that Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips has a sufficient
knowledge of the Company’s financial affairs to provide a statement of affairs and that he
would not deliberately misstate the financial affairs of the Company

Sworn at:

Hoffman-Bokaet Solicltors
4-8 Canfield Place London NW8 3BT
Tel. 0207 604 2600
Fax: 0207 804 2601

Date 2K ﬁ':ZRwH.7 &0*97'

Signature

~ e - Y ——

Before me 141 !

A Solicitor or Commissioner for Qaths




‘Rule 3.4 Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10" day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers’ Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

I CHRISTofHER RO&LN hkesue Qu L 25
of 17T GreeEed DRrwWE
e Do NR S AFE

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, A1, B1-B and Cl1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10™ November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 W , (_,m/l&(a-p\ &2 P 2 Yo
Date ((-HL (ebm m

PR
Signature %
/

Before me 29/4//{//‘/,/@ (AN G EoRLL HMMQCM@

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur.
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject 10 fixed charge:

Investments in Subsidiaries
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors

Intercompany debtors:

* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd

Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Litd
Intercompany - Homebody Ltd

Intercompany - "unallocated group relief”
Intercompany - Locatos BV

Intercompany - Marchpole North America Ltd
Intercompany - Pointgold Ltd

* * »* » » »

Corporation Tax reclaimable
VAT refund

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
13,398,795 3,125,000
(9,282,529)
163,902 nil
905,000 nil
393,789 nil
361,614 nil
174,688 nil
21,600 nil
3,782 nil
1,616 nil
100,797 nil
388,320 388,320
nil nil
15,913,903 388,320




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total asscts available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Ltd

Intercompany - Greenmark Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY srl

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Ltd

* % % * ® ¥ *

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
10 realise
£
388,320
unknown nil
388,320
n/a nil
388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000
(8,657,529)
(8,269,209)
n/a nil
nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833
(8,671,473)
(8,671,473)
(8,269,209)
(16,940,682)




Issued and called up capital 1,435,146
(1,435,146)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,375,828)

Signature Date




areq ameudig

S1I0UPID

66S°€9L°L € [NPAYDS IE 181} PaydeNe 0] JaJY Auedwoaqu

¥L8°L06 T 9[NPaYDS ¥ IS1] PIYOBYE 03 1)y SI101IPaId IPEI]

000°00S°T 800C alnjuagap uspamg ‘61043190 | €V udis( sey

1sndny g 381eyo Suneoy pue paxy .7 | 000°005°Z Zh TOP-JS ‘$T1T1 X0g ‘T udplisdeyaueg
6T5T8T6 [ 3MPpaYds | | JMpayog e IS paydene 393 | 6757876 HVS 114 ‘UopuoT ‘preym Aseue) g o1d yueg DESH
235 — SNOLB A
3
3 uaAIg IoNpan 1q9p Jo (apooisod yum) wewie]d 10
Aumoasjoanfes | Aundss e | AQ PIaYy A1N29s Aue JO S[TRJ9( | unoury SSaIppy Joupard Jo saureN

"uotssassod s Auedwiod
ap ut Auadoad 1240 3PN JO UOTIUAIRI BUTWIR[D SIONPAID pup SAOIAIAS 10 Spood Jo A1ddns ayy Jo asueape ul pred spunoure Junied $13WOISNDd

SHOLIdTID ANVINOD

pup sjuawaz13e afes [puonpuos 1o Juises] [aueyd ‘aseydmd-a11y Japun SI03Pald Aur AJUUSP] PUB SIONPIII [[B 3PN|[SUL ISNW NO L )ON




JUEg 243 0 PN

8007 1sndny 9 produiog Jo san[iqer] ay3 [[e 03 uone[al Ut o[4 sSuipjoH ajodyorely Aq paiuesd sysodap Yses I3A0 £)noag
L00T AN 91 yueg syl 01 914 sBuipjol 2jodysIely Aq pajueld S11SOdIP Yseos 1940 AJINDIG
9007 Y9I\ T jueg 3yl 03 9[J SSUIP[OH 9[odyarey Aq paiueld eonb Jo a8pajd oy 10} 1waWISY |

9007 Y21e]N 1¢

jueq sy} 0) 914 sauipjoy 2[odyasejq Aq pajueld y§ oeleqaise)
3p sa[Tey)-ueaf JO saIeys ay) 0} Sule[al SJUSWILISUI TeIdURUL JO Junodde Jo a8pa[d ay) 10] ustuaaIdy

9007 YoTeN £ yoBa Jo SauI[Iqel] [[e 03 uouelal Ul slojuerend se SIaY30 pue 9jJ sSuIp|oH ajedydreN Eo@ ooagsmxwwmhw_ﬁwm
9007 YoIe L 01 214 sGuipioy 2fodysreiy £q psiueld payur] Suoy Suoy sefeqaisey) ap saprey)-ueBd{ JO SaIBYS .6>MMMM_NM.W
9007 Y2IBN Yueq ay) 03 914 s3urp[oY s[odysrel Aq pajuerd pajur] Suoy Juoy sjodyaIelsl Jo saIeys 1aA0 331y
9007 YoTeN L 01 91 s3utp[oy ajodyorey Aq paueid )T edusury BpoA JO sisaraqul diysisquaul Jo a8pard 10§ Ewﬁwmhwﬁ
$007 Y2TeIA 7T a1) 03 SIOJURIENG SB PN IpPIMP[IOA, a[odyorely pue o[ sSuip[oH ajodyorely wol aajuerend coa_EﬁMM
£007 Arenuef ¢z parwiry Jamodiry Jo saniqer| [e 03 uone[ax ul Jojuerens se o4 sSuipjoH ojodyossey woly u&qﬁmsmxwwmhmwm
Jueq ay3 o1

00T AINf 11

yoea Jo SauI[Iqel] [[e O3 Uone[al Ul siojuerend se sIdio pue o]d sSuipjoy sjodyssejy Woly adjuerens pajwiun

2007 AInf 62

jueg 3y} Jo INOAR]J UT O[4 SFUIP|OH a[odyore]y Aq paiueld aruaqaq

UIAIS AILINDIS A3e(]

(ueg ayy,,) o1d yueqg DYSH Aq pdY ANandag

T0)Ipa13 Aq pPoY AJLINI9s AUE JO S[TEId( — | AMPayds




PL8'LO6

ejol
011°€9C XA0 A$Dd ‘Uopuo] JUSUNURQUIT BLOIIA ()6 DN[aUUER) dTTONISSIM JOTAVL
8T¢ TYNOISSTA0Ud STLONO ADOILS
6911 AL SINTFWISTANI LANLSVA
8971 /v INAITO ALT(N) VANS
¥SL'8TT A1E VpOT “UOPUOT I9ang mIN S[uI] [ “snoy [[IH dTT9HONOL ¥ 41L11071da
£89°¢€1 GHL IMN ‘UOpUOT ‘199§ SSIWISAU] G ‘PIej IdjemIed) dL7S31L¥3d0dd AANLILVT
£86'8 30T TND ALTIINVNIL IONVHIXT
‘pIoISWIY D) ..?3 Iewor)) 7 ‘anua)) ssaulsng ssnoyIaep ‘g9 N
6 {70 1M ‘UopuOT ‘A[[ipeddld 6¢ SAMV.LON VNNIJ 3d
3 4SNOH SAINVINOD
9L1 SADIDIA SNOIV
€1€°1 uspamg ‘81049190 7y TOV-HS YT1T1 Xog ‘T Uspl[sSeyaueg gV NOISAd SVILV
1227 SH9M 23puqun | Y3noloquinog Peoy BLIOIIA “asnoY ueq yinos S4s
3Ly 0T4-01 [ [n0ag ‘nHy-ouduof “Fuo-efseN g7z Bup|ing Suekas DNVHD 2 INIY
LOL SAITTIHd STIHD
Sy FIVOSVd LANIGVD
996°1 SAVAMNITYD ONITYALS
08T ANV 1A ‘UOPUOT 193NG JUIFIY ¢p] “3SNOH umod) (LT SNOLLVTIY JOLSTANI TVHOID
006°L SIy LVH “sJowurlg “[[TH A3[{d01g ‘sue] Usain) siadig ¢ NOILLVANNOA ANO JIGANN NTIATIHD
€01°¢ 30UR1] ‘X3pa)) ‘U0AT] p8p69 J ‘[oUucqg 3 ANy Op SIVIOAYV SAIDOSSY ® ANV’
6569 uopuo] ‘a1enbg J2)SOWANe ()| J00[J PINYL JONUOY) NP IONVHOIXH ¥D0LS NOANOT
781°¢ V9 66NT X3sSNG 1534, ‘Buloue] ‘peoy Joouadg 9snoH 10adsy 171 ILININOA
81€°L OX6 ¥13 ‘UopuoT] ‘Aepy s[eswpy asnoy udisug / ONILIMNIVIN QI'10LLAOd NOISAd FHL
£€9°9 SHI SIA ‘U0puoT 2ienbg I3A0URH G dTT INIHS ¥91aV
L699 1d6 AE£DT “U0puoT ‘Un0) 3pse) G- 0D % NYWQIVH
S0P'6 VSN ‘1000 BIqQUN[0D JO 10WSIJ ‘U0IBUIYSepy MN 19908 Iy31g [0/ NAMOYE dIT3 NI TIHL
PEEE uIpams ‘BUOS L9 [£] J1 € SE URIRFSWWEPYUY gV [Hd13aVv SAVAMI00d
0£1°9Z 0L AIDM ‘uopuoT “woqjoH Y31H Q€§ 91D woq[oH ‘Ioo[] 19 YADONILLOd 1134
L9T°1€ UOPUOT *A3[youl] ‘peoy YIed siuadoy /¢ ‘Sidqurey)) yueq AJAEVH AVHVID
192°6¢ N[¥ SIA ‘UopuoT 1331 pIOYID 1 *9SNOH 291G puog ALTILVIOSIOD ¥ TY.LIdVD TUOHS
805°69 407 811 ‘pIojpooy Winog ‘peoy YSIH (4] ‘asnoH ¥nod piQ YL A1l700 ¥ L1AYH ‘SNJIAd
£88°9¢1 LHS 910M ‘Uopuor] ‘moy uoidureyinog |g SYOLIDITOS TVISAYD AYINAN
¥ 193(7 Jo Junowry SSAIPPY J011paId apel) Jo ureN

STO)TPaI)) IPEIL — 7 2[npayds




665 £9L°L

[e10L

££8°8LT'S MIE LIA\ ‘UOPUOT ‘19311G SIaWag (07/61 P11 dnoun ajodysiey
ZE0918°1 MTE LI “UOpUOT “19211§ S1awiag 07/61 P1 3pmppiop Sjodydrey
SZ9°LGE 1S Ajei] JDf
651081 MTE L1 ‘Uopuo 1eang slawag 07/6 | P11 Suiper] ajodydrey
1L9°611 MTE LIM ‘UopuoT 921§ s1awdg 07/61 )] YIBWUSIIN
LE9'DY MIE L1 UOPUOT 931§ SIUIdg 07/61 P11 12modiry
h9 3u03] SUOH ‘UOO[MOY “1§] PEOY uowue) 0] 9SnoH KO YL /91 P11 duoy 3uoH DOf

193(] JO Junowy

$S2I1ppY

aureN Iolpai)

SI0JIPaIY Auedilod-1u] — ¢ I|Upagos




Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC on 10" November 2008, the
date of the joint administrative receivers’ appointment

AFFDAVIT
I, HARVEY BARRY SHULMAN
of 88 Kingsley Way, London N2 0EN

swear that the attached statement of affairs sworn by Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips on 11
February 2009 is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a full, true and complete statement
of affairs of the above named company as at 10 November 2008, the date of the appointment
of the joint administrative receivers and I concur therewith save that [ wish it to be noted that
the affairs of Marchpole Holdings Plc were complex, [ am not an accountant and I had no day
to day involvement in the financial affairs of the Company. Therefore this affidavit of
concurrence is based on my belief that Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips has a sufficient
knowledge of the Company’s financial affairs to provide a statement of affairs and that he
would not deliberately misstate the financial affairs of the Company

Sworn at:

Hoffman-Bokael Solicitors
4-8 Canfield Place London NW8 3BT
Tel: 0207 604 2600
Fax: 0207 604 2601

teo g,

Date 2 y any

Signature

Before me -

A Solicitor or Commissioner for Oaths




" Rule 3.4, Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10" day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers” Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

1 CHRISTHHER Rc&m hkesue Q-\IL.L,\PS
of 17 GrREeJEELD DRWE
hew Dol NRIAFE

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, A1, B1-B and Cl1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10" November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 A“W , (_ﬂMM &c2f 2 YYu
Date ((*H Ceko raapu 2007

N
Signature m—\/\
!

Before me 525/,,//7//‘9 AN G EORGE MACLAR AL .

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

The Selicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur.
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assels subject to fixed charge:

Investments in Subsidiaries
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors

Intercompany debtors:

* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd

Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Lid
Intercompany - Homebody Ltd

Intercompany - "unallocated group relief”
Intercompany - Locatos BY

Intercompany - Marchpole North America Ltd
Intercompany - Pointgold Ltd

* F ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Corporation Tax reclaimable
VAT refund

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
13,398,795 3,125,000
(9,282,529)
163,902 nil
905,000 nil
393,789 nil
361,614 nil
174,688 nil
21,600 nil
3,782 nil
1,616 nil
100,797 nil
388,320 388,320
nil nil
15,913,903 388,320




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Ltd

Intercompany - Greenmark Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY sl

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Lid

* % % X % * *

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
to realise
£
388,320
unknown ni}
388,320
n/a nil
388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000
(8,657,529)
(8,269,209)
n/a nil
nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833
(8,671,473)
(8,671,473)
(8,269,209)
(16,940,682)




Issued and called up capital 1,435,146
(1,435,146)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,375,828)

Signature Date




El:g| ameudig

S1011pald

665°£9L°L £ 3[NpPaYyag 1. 11 payoene 01 19Jay Auedwooraug

¥£8°206 Z A[payog 1B 181| paydeNE 0 19J9Y S1031palo apel]

000°005°T 800¢ almuaqap uapoms ‘3loqaign | gy udisa(g sepy

1sn3ny g adeyo Buneoy pue paxy .z | 000°00§°T Tk TOV-IS ‘pT1T1 Xog ‘T uapi[s3eyaueg
6257876 1 2[NPayYds | | JMPIYIS e IS PAYIBUL 1§ | 65 °T8T'6 HVS 13 ‘UopuoT Jreyp Areue) g od yued DESH
295 ~ SnOUIE A
¥
3 uaAl3 lo1paId 1q3p jo (apooisod yim) wewe 10
Aunoas Jo anjep | Aunoas ;e | Aq pay L1umdas Aue Jo s[iela( | unowy $S21ppY I0NPalID JO awenN

‘uotssassod s Auedwos
a1 ut Auadoad 1340 apn Jo uonualal FUTWIRD SI0JIPAId pub $DIALAS 10 spood Jo A[ddns ay) Jo soueape ut pred sjunowre Jurwe[d S19W0)SN

SYOLIAAID ANVINOD

pup SjUWITe 2[Es [BUOHIPUOD 10 Fuisea] [aney2 ‘eseyomd-a11y 1apun S1011pard Aue £J1USP! pue SI0NPaId [[B 9PN[OUT ISNW N0 L 13)0N




Yueg oy o) panury

8007 1sn3ny 9 produiod Jo sauijiqel] ayi [[e 01 uone[al ul o[ s3uipjoH arodysrein Aq paweid sjisodap yses 1940 Ajndag
LO0T AR 91 yued sy 01 o[J sdurpjoH a[odysmeln Aq pajue1d susodap Ysed A0 AJLND3S
9007 Y2 +T yueq 241 03 9[d SSUIP[OH d[odydTeIN AQ paiueld eionb Jo a3pald sy 10 JUsWaITY

900C Yo2re i¢

yued 3yl 01 94 s3ulp[oy sjodydre Aq paiveld y§ oefeq[aise)
op se[feyD-uea[ JO sareys ay) 01 Sune[al SJUAWNIISUL [BIDUBUL JO JUNOCIIE JO a3pald oY) 10] TuatuaaIfy

9007 Y2 L yosea Jo sauljiqel] [[e 01 uouejal ui siojuerens se s1a110 pue 3[4 s3uip[oy 2jodyome Eo.w Ooﬂcgsmﬁmhﬁw
9007 YoIe L 01 2[4 sSuipjoH ajodysrep Aq payueld pagrun] Suoy Suol seleq[aiser) ap sajrey)-Uear JO SARYS Siﬁ.mwm_aﬂw
9007 YoIe L Yueq ay1 01 914 s3uipjoH djodysrejy Aq pajuerd panwir] Suoy Juoy sjodydseA Jo sareys 12A0 3Trey))
9007 Y2IBN L 01 9] s3ulp[oH 3[odyorey Aq paluesd 7] BoUaUry BPOJA JO sisaraul diysiaquiaur jo 28paid 1oy Ewﬁwmumﬁ
S007 42N 7T ay) 01 slojuerend se paTWIT] Spmpliop sjodysrely pue o914 s3uipjoH sjodyorely wolj 23juerend vo:Eu__ﬂHM
€007 Arenuef ¢z paA Jamodiry Jo saiifiqel] [[e 03 uone[ad ul 10juerend se o]J sguipjoy sjodyorely wolj ouuﬁhmswxwwmﬁm”wm
AUBY A1 0}

T00Z AINf 11

Yors JO Saniiqel| [[e 0} UOne[al Ul sIojuerend Se sIaylo pue od suip[oy ajodydrejy woly ssiuerensd pajwiup)

00T AInf 62

Yueg ay) Jo Inoae] m o[J s3uipjoH a[odyoIey Aq PajUeld aInjuaqa(]

UIAIS AJLINIIS (]

(oueg ays,,) o[d Yjueg DESH Aq Pl2Y A1Inxg

10J1padd Aq pJeY AJLINDAS AUE JO S[ieja(] — | I[Npaos




PL8LO6

1®10],
0I1°€9C Xd0 ADH ‘Uopuo] YUSUURqUIF BIIOWIA (6 ‘S[oULR) dTTONISSAM JOTAVL
876 TVNOISSTA0Ud SH10NO AD0LS
691 dL7 SINFWISTANI LANISV A
89Z°t1 2V INAITO alT (W) VdAS
$6L°8TT ALE VDT ‘UOPUOT 12218 MmN o[II] [ 9snoH [IH dTTdHONOL ¥ 4L11073d
£89°¢1 HHL IMN ‘UOpu0] 1991§ SSAUBAU] G pIe ) JojemIes) a1l $d11d3d0dd 3aNLILVT
£86'8 40T TND dLTIIONVNII IONVHOXA
‘piojswipy) %m? IEWIOI)) 7 ‘@anua)) sssuisng asnoyiaep ‘g9 nupn
¥6 {10 {1 ‘uopuor ‘A[[Ipeddid G¢ SANIV.ION VNNId 9d
S dSNOH STINVINOD
9L1 SYDADIA SNOAV
€1£°] uapamg “310q100 Zp Z0v-AS pZ1T1 Xog ‘7 Uapl[sTeyaueg gV NOISId SY1LV
122 S[]2 98pUquUnN |, ‘YBnoloqyinos “peoy BLIOIOIA “3SNOH JUEF [INOS SyS
8LY 0ZL-011 [oag ‘nH-oufuof “‘Buoq-elseN ¢7z ‘Buip|ing Suekeg ONVHO ¥ NTH
LOL SAI'TTIHd SRIHD
SIi'y JTIVOSVd LANIGVD
996°] SAVAMNITIO ONITIHLS
078°C ANY €1A UopuoT 1220§ WUF3Y ¢ ‘9SNOH umoI) QLT SNOLLVTIY JO1STANI TVHOTO
006°L ST LVH ‘dlounrelg ‘T[1H A3pjooq ‘sue uaaln) siadid ¢ NOLLVANNOJ INO JTFWAN NTIATIHD
€01°€E dURI] X3P ‘U0AT $8p69 J ‘[Suuog 5 any 0F SLVDOAY SdID0SSY ¥ AINV']
6569 UOpUo-] ‘asenbg IAjsowdle (3| “I00[] PN |, [oxU0)) IpaI1) IONVHOXH MO0LS NOANOT
Z81°s V{9 66NH X3ssng )sop ‘Buroue’] ‘peoy 120uadg ‘asnoy 10adsy dLTILININOT
81¢°L QX6 14 ‘Uopuo] ‘Aep s[enwpy ‘asnoy udisuy 7 ONILTIVIA OI'TOA L4 0d NDISAA TH.L
£€9°9 SHI Sim ‘uopuoT] arenbg Joaouey g dTT ANIHS ¥31aV
L69°9 106 A£DF “UOpUOT UNOY ISED G- 00 ® NVIN(IVH
S0¥'6 VSN ‘10007 BIqWNn|o) Jo 10WsIq ‘UoiduIysepy N 19208 YIY31T [0/ NAMOYE 1T NI TIHL
PEEEI uspamg “eu[os /9 [L] 0 € §¢ UBleIsurepyUY gV JHdT1daV SAVMI00d
0£1°9Z aOL AIDM ‘uopuo ‘wioq[oH Y3IH (€€ ‘918D WoqoH 10014 W9 YIONLLLOJ 1139
L9T1E Uopuo] “A3[yaul] ‘peoy Hed swaBey ¢/ ¢ S13qurey)) yueq ATAYVH WYHVID
19Z°6¢ (Mt SIA ‘UopuoT 19908 PIOJI[D 1 ‘¥SnoY 192N§ puog dLTALVIOLI0D % TVLIdVO THOHS
80569 40T 813 ‘PIOJPOO N, YINOS “PrOY YSIH 161 “2SNOH WN0D PIO YL d1lT100 % 11399 ‘SNJI3g
L88°9¢1 LHS g10M ‘uopuo] ‘moy uoydureyinog |¢ SYOLIDITOS TVISAYD AYINTN
¥ 392(7 JO Junowry SSaIPPY J01Ipald aped) JO sueN]

S101pai) 3peL] — 7 9[npayds




665°€9LL [e10}
€E8°8LTS MTE LIA\ “UOpUOT 10211G s1awWdg 07/61 P17 dnoiny ajodyorey
2€0°918°1 MTE LIM UOpUOT 9ang sioulag 07/61 P11 9pImpiop s[odydrey
ST9°LSE Hs Afe)] DOf
651°081 MTE L1M ‘UOPUOT J9ang sidulag 07/61 P17 Sutpel] ajodydrey
1L9°611 MTE L1 ‘UOpUOT 19911 SIoWag 07/61 P17 JIEWUAIN
LE9°DI MIE LIM ‘UOpUOT 99211 Slawiag 07/61 P11 Tamoduy
9 Buoy] SuoH “UoolMO IS PrOY UWED) (O] @SNOH A0] Y] d/91 P11 3uod SUOH DDf

192 JO unowy

SS3IppY

JureN 10Hpar)

SI0)IpaId Auediod-1a7U] — ¢ aJNpayos




Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC on 10* November 2008, the.

date of the joint administrative receivers’ appointment |

o

AFFIDAVIT - - f

. !..003 ‘

[, JOHN PATRICK MOLLOY % L'\ , U
of 117, Lonsdale Road, Barnes, London SW13 9DA

swear that the attached statement of affairs sworn by Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips on 11
February 2009 is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a full, true and complete statement
of affairs of the above named company as at 10 November 2008, the date of the appointment
of the joint administrative receivers and [ concur therewith save that I wish it to be noted that
the affairs of Marchpole Holdings Plc were complex, I am not an accountant and I had no day
to day involvement in the financial affairs of the Company. Therefore this affidavit of
concurrence is based on my belief that Christopher Robin Leslie Phillips has a sufficient
knowledge of the Company’s financial affairs to provide a statement of affairs and that he
would not deliberately misstate the financial affairs of the Company

Swomat: i Rocks (eme © Renes

Coadon Lo SR R OLE

Date

237 :"Mw—‘-—?/’
Signature Al

Before e _ /H l p

A Solicitor or Commissioner for Qaths

Matthew Flexman, Solicitor,
SUTTON-MATTOCKS & CO LLP

1 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London SW13 ODE
Tal: 020 8876 8811 Fax: 020 8878 4425




— ’W rormsLe

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

MARCHPOLE HOLDINGS PLC

On the 10" day of November 2008, the date of the Administrative Receivers™ Appointment

Affidavit

).. e

This afﬁc-iavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form.

1 __CHRIGToPuER Rc&.m hesue QA\ L 2S5
of 17T GREeJEE D DRwE
heowDoN  NZLAF

Swear /affirm that the several pages attached marked A, A1, B1-B and C1 - are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 10™ November
2008, the date of the appointment of the administrative receivers and that the said company had carried on
business as DESIGNER, MANUFACTURER AND DISTRIBUTOR OF FASHION CLOTHING

Sworn/affirmed at 30 %%M , (_M‘#-y\ &C2 P 2Yvv
Date (('“‘ (e,bmm :ZOZq

PR
Signature %\

Before me @9/{///{{, Lo VAN GEORUE MACEAR AL

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing/afﬁrm‘ing the affidayit, to make sur
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any cros?mgs—out or ot.he.
alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it i
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.



FUNEAH
K §
=
:
& i
B
- n
YT
. o
PR
L 1Y
]
2]
N
H
e,
g
.
b oyt
Nt
L]
. .

#y

4
a




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments in-Subsidiaries
Less: Due to fixed chargeholder HSBC

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors

Intercompany debtors:

* Intercompany - Minegoal Ltd

* Intercompany - Tomasz Starzewski Ltd

* Intercompany - Homebody Ltd

Intercompany - "unallocated group relief”
Intercompany - Locatos BV

Intercompany - Marchpole North America Litd
Intercompany - Pointgold Ltd

* * % »

Corporation Tax reclaimable
VAT refund

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
13,398,795 3,125,000
(9,282,529)
163,902 nil
905,000 nil
393,789 nil
361,614 nil
174,688 nil
21,600 nil
3,782 nil
1,616 nil
100,797 nil
388,320 388,320
nil nit
15,913,903 388,320




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:
* HSBC - deficiency on fixed charge brought down
* Atlas Design AB

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders):

* Trade creditors

Intercompany - JCC Hong Kong

Intercompany - Artpower Ltd

Intercompany - Greenmark Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Trading Ltd

Intercompany - JCC ITALY srl

Intercompany - Marchpole Worldwide Ltd

Intercompany - Marchpole Group Ltd

#* K O # 4 %+ @

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Estimated
to realise
£
388,320
unknown nil
388,320
/a nil
388,320
6,157,529
2,500,000
(8,657,529)
(8,269,209)
n/a nil
nil
907,874
643
10,637
119,671
180,159
357,625
1,816,032
5,278,833
(8,671,473)
(8,671,473)
(8,269,209)
(16,940,682)




Issued and called up capital 1,435,146
(1,435,146)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,375,828)

Signature Date




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and
customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the
company’s possession.

Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of security
or claimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given £
£
Various — see
HSBC Bank plc 8§ Canary Wharf, London, E14 5AH 9,282,529 | See attached list at Schedule 1 | schedule 1 9,282,529
Banehagsliden 2, Box 12124, SE-402 42 2,500,000 | 2™ fixed and floating charge 8 August

Atlas Design AB | Goteborg, Sweden debenture 2008 2,500,000
Trade creditors Refer to attached list at Schedule 2 907,874
Intercompany Refer to attached list at Schedule 3 7,763,599
creditors

Signature Date




Schedule 1 — Details of any security held by creditor

Security held by HSBC Bank pic (“the Bank™)

Date security given

Debenture granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc in favour of the Bank

29 July 2002

Unlimited guarantee from Marchpole Holdings Plc and others as guarantors in relation to all liabilities of each
to the Bank

11 July 2002

Unlimited guarantee from Marchpole Holdings Plc as guarantor in relation to all liabilities of Artpower Limited 23 January 2003
M:ﬂwgw”“wmcﬂm:ﬁm from Marchpole Holdings Plc and Marchpole Worldwide Limited as guarantors to the 22 March 2005
WM“M@B@E for pledge of membership interests of Moda America LLC granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to 7 March 2006
M..M%mm%ﬂﬁﬁ shares of Marchpole Hong Kong Limited granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to the Bank 7 March 2006
Charge over shares of Jean-Charles de Castelbajac Hong Kong Limited granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to 7 March 2006
WM_WMW& guarantee from Marchpole Holdings Plc and others as guarantors in relation to all liabilities of each 7 March 2006

to the Bank

Agreement for the pledge of account of financial instruments relating to the shares of Jean-Charles de
Castelbajac SA granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to the Bank

21 March 2006

Agreement for the pledge of quota granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to the Bank 24 March 2006
Security over cash deposits granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc to the Bank 16 May 2007
Security over cash deposits granted by Marchpole Holdings Plc in relation to all the liabilities of Pointgold 6 August 2008

Limited to the Bank




Schedule 2 — Trade Creditors

Name of trade creditor Address Amount of Debt £
MEMERY CRYSTAL SOLICITORS 31 Southampton Row, London, WC1B SHT 136,887
BERNS, BRETT & COLTD The Old Court House, 191 High Road, South Woodford, E18 2QF 69,508
SHORE CAPITAL & CORPORATE LTD Bond Street House, 14 Clifford Street, London, W18 4JU 35,261
GRAHAM HARVEY Bank Chambers, 375 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London 31,267
BELL POTTINGER 6th Floor, Holborn Gate, 330 High Holbomn, London, WCIV 7QD 26,130
DOORWAYS ADELPHI AB Ankdammsgatan 35 3 tr 171 67 Solna, Sweden 13,334
THELEN REID BROWN 701 Eighth Street, NW Washington, District of Columbia 20001, USA 9,405
HARDMAN & CO 4-5 Castle Court, London, EC3V 9DI 6,697
ADLER SHINE LLP 15 Hanover Square London, W18 1HS 6,633
THE DESIGN PORTFOLIO MARKETING 7 Ensign House, Admirals Way, London, E14 9XQ 7,318
EQUINITI LTD Aspect House, Spencer Road, Lancing, West Sussex BN99 6DA 5,182
LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE Credit Control, Third Floor, 10 Paternoster Square, London 6,959
LAMY & ASSOCIES AVOCATS 40, Rue De Bonnel, F 69484 Lyon, Cedex, France 3,103
CHILDREN NUMBER ONE FOUNDATION 5 Pipers Green Lane, Brockley Hill, Stanmore, HA7 4LS 7,900
GLOBAL INVESTOR RELATIONS LTD Crown House, 143 Regent Street, London, W1B 4NR 2,820
STERLING GREENWAYS 1,566
CABINET PASCALE 4,115
CHRIS PHILLIPS 707
KIM & CHANG Seyang Building, 223 Naeja-Dong, Jongno-Gu, Seoul 110-720 478
SRS South Bank House, Victoria Road, Southborough, Tunbridge Wells 221
ATLAS DESIGN AB Banehagsliden 2, Box 12124, SE-402 42 Géteborg, Sweden 1,313
ARGUS VICKERS 176
COMPANIES HOUSE 5
DE PINNA NOTARIES 35 Piccadilly, London, W1J OLJ 94
Unit 68, Waterhouse Business Centre, 2 Cromar Way, Chelmsford,
EXCHANGE FINANCE LTD CMI1 2QE 8,983
LATITUDE PROPERTIES LTD Clearwater Yard, 35 Inverness Street, London, NW1 7HB 13,683
DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR 228,754
SMPA (M) LTD CLIENT A/C 14,268
FASTNET INVESTMENTS LTD 1,469
STOCK QUOTES PROFESSIONAL 528
TAYLOR WESSING LLP Carmelite, 50 Victoria Embankment, London, EC4Y 0DX 263,110
Total

907,874




Schedule 3 — Inter-company creditors

Creditor Name

Address Amount of Debt
JCC Hong Kong Ltd 16/F, The Toy House, 100 Canton Road, TST, Kowloon, Hong Kong 642
Artpower Lid 19/20 Berners Street, London, WIT 3LW 10,637
Greenmark Ltd 19/20 Berners Street, London, W1T 3LW 119,671
Marchpole Trading Ltd 19/20 Berners Street, London, W1T 3LW 180,159
JCC laly srl 357,625
Marchpole Warldwide Ltd 19/20 Bemers Street, London, WIT 3LW 1,816,032
Marchpole Group Ltd 19/20 Berners Street, London, W1T 3LW 5,278,833

Total

7,763,599




